
July 3 Chicken & Sweetcorn Soup Jenny Hancock

Carole Sweet Potato & Spinach Frittata Carole Lyons

Pork in Cider Helena Begg

Sweet & Sour Chicken M & M Boundy

Macaroon Syrup Cake Mary Thornley

Lemon Curd Cheesecake Freezer

July 10 Carrot & Orange Soup Lesley Tideman

Lesley Beef Curry Mary Watson

Magic Orange Chicken Jill Kerr

Tuna & Rice Slice Lesley Tideman

Lemon Tea Cake Margaret Dix

Chocolate Sauce Pudding Yvette Piller

July 17 Vegetable Soup Jan Thornton

Anne Tasty Chicken Barbara Buckton

Savoury Sausages Jenny Swanbury

Beef Cottage Pie Carole Lyons

Pavlova Anne Ind

Blueberry & Almond Slice Kath Cheel

July 24 Winter Vegetable Soup Alison Lockett

Alison Rhonda's Famous Pasty Pie Rhonda Amber

Braised Beef Judith Purling

Lamb Cottage Pie Margaret Clogg

Great Grandma's Lemon Tart Alison Lockett

Apple Crumble Pie Mary Watson

July 31 Potato & Leek Soup Marie Elson

Lesley Ham & Cheese Slice Lesley Tideman

Hot veg day Meat Loaf & Gravy Carole Lyons

Aromatic Chicken Curry Margaret Cargill

Cherry/pineapple Cheesecake Jenny Wilson

Apricot Cake Tiffany Winn

LUNCH ON CHAPEL MENUS

July to September 2019



August 7 Minestrone Soup Jenny Hancock

Anne Ham Quiche Anne Ind

Pork in Cider Helena Begg

Cheesy Tomato Meatballs Jill Kerr

Chocolate Sauce Pudding Yvette Piller

Ginger Puddings Mary Thornley

August 14 Carrot & Orange Soup Lesley Tideman

Lesley Chicken Casserole Judith Purling

Beef Goulash Lesley Tideman

Lamb Cottage Pie Margaret Clogg

Apple Crumble Christine Secombe

Banana Cake Bev Tredrea

August 21 Vegetable Soup Jan Thornton

Carole Salmon & Dill Frittata Carole Lyons

Tasty Chicken Barb Buckton

Ham & Sweetcorn Pie Kath Cheel

Apple Delight Margaret Dix

Lemon Drizzle Cake Carole Lyons

August 28 Sweet Potato Soup Arlene Lomman

Alison Rich Brown Meatballs Rhonda Amber

Hot veg day Creamy White Fish Pie Alison Lockett

Pork & Lentil Pie Margaret Cargill

Cherry/pineapple Cheesecake Jenny Wilson

Raspberry Slice Helena Begg

September 4 Chicken Noodle Soup Jenny Hancock

Carole Lasagne Freezer

Beef Curry Mary Watson

Chicken Stroganoff Carole Lyons

Ginger Puddings Mary Thornley

Apricot Cake Tiffany Winn



September 11 Pumpkin Soup Judith Purling

Lesley Pasty Slice Lesley Tideman

Pork in Cider Helena Begg

Lamb Cottage Pie Margaret Clogg

Bread & Butter Pudding Marie Elson

Dutch Apple Cake Lesley Tideman

September 18 Vegetable Soup Jan Thornton

Anne Ham Quiche Anne Ind

Savoury Sausages Jenny Swanbury

Beef Cottage Pie Carole Lyons

Sticky Date Puddings Kath Cheel

Lemon Tea Cake Margaret Dix

September 25 Sweet Potato Soup Arlene Lomman

Alison Creamy Red Salmon In Pastry Alison Lockett

Rich Brown Meatballs Rhonda Amber

Sweet & Sour Chicken M & M Boundy

Cherry/pineapple Cheesecake Jenny Wilson

Apple Crumble Pie Mary Watson

.


